
Revision 9/9/22 

                                                      HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 CONTRACT AWARD REPORT 
 

Bid #: 25-JHP-022 

Bid Title: Sampling and Laboratory Testing of Drinking Water 

Date of Bid Opening: May 20, 2025 

Date of Bid 
Advertisement: 

April 22, 2025 

Advertising Method: EMaryland Marketplace and HCPS Website 

 

DECRIPTION OF BID:  Sampling and Laboratory Testing of Drinking Water 

                                                  

                                             BID TABULATION 
 
                         BIDDERS                                                      $ AMOUNT or     

                                                                                     (Non-Responsive/No Bid) 

ALS Group USA Corp DBA ALS Environmental $ 35,571.23 

Community Environmental Laboratories, Inc. $ 33,764.00 

Home Land Labs $ 34,143.00 

I-2-I Solutions, Inc. $ 70,000.00 

KCI Technologies, Inc. $ 43,460.79 

Suburban Testing Labs $ 38,245.20 

                               

 
 
CONTRACT AWARDED TO: 

Community Environmental 
Laboratories, Inc. 

 

 

 

 

 

VALUE OF CONTRACT: 

$ 33,764.00 

 
 

 
Contract Terms: 1 year with 5 additional, 1-year renewals 
 
Contract Start Date: July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2026 

 

METHOD OF AWARD:     Individual Items        Group        Total Bid   

 
APPROVALS: 
 
 
BUYER:  _______________________________________________________                                             
                             Signature                            Date               
 

                   
 

 

6/18/25


